
                          Nuttycombe Inviational
                  Thomas Zimmer Golf Course, Madison, WI
                     Hosted by University of Wisconsin
                             October 14, 2022
                ========== WOMEN'S 6k TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    80  NC State                                    (20:05.8  100:28.7 0:41.0)
==========================================================
  1      1  Katelyn Tuohy                 SO   19:44.3
  2      2  Kelsey Chmiel                 JR   19:49.4
  3     18  Samantha Bush                 JR   20:11.9
  4     23  Sydney Seymour                SR   20:17.8
  5     36  Nevada Mareno                 SR   20:25.3
  6   ( 45) Mariah Howlett                JR   20:29.4
  7   ( 48) Gionna Quarzo                 SO   20:31.8

  2.    80  New Mexico                                  (20:11.3  100:56.4 0:12.5)
==========================================================
  1      8  Samree Dishon                 SO   20:05.9
  2      9  Gracelyn Larkin               JR   20:06.0
  3     12  Amelia Mazza-Downie           SO   20:08.1
  4     25  Elise Thorner                 SO   20:18.0
  5     26  Emma Heckel                   SO   20:18.4
  6   ( 42) Abbe Goldstein                SR   20:28.5
  7   ( 77) Danielle Verster              FR   20:43.0

  3.   244  Northern Arizona                            (20:27.8  102:18.9 0:41.9)
==========================================================
  1      3  Elise Stearns                 SO   19:57.5
  2     40  Annika Reiss                  JR   20:27.1
  3     64  Taryn O'Neill                 SR   20:37.4
  4     66  Alexis Kebbe                  SO   20:37.5
  5     71  Jesselyn Bries                JR   20:39.4
  6   ( 84) Meagan Van Pelt               SR   20:48.0
  7   (122) Maggi Congdon                 SO   21:01.5

  4.   252  BYU                                         (20:29.3  102:26.4 0:49.6)
==========================================================
  1     11  Aubrey Frentheway             SR   20:06.6
  2     15  McKenna Lee                   SR   20:11.6
  3     57  Lexy Halladay                 JR   20:35.1
  4     63  Carmen Alder                  SO   20:36.9
  5    106  Riley Chamberlain             FR   20:56.2
  6   (112) Sadie Sargent                 JR   20:57.8
  7   (126) Anna Martin                   JR   21:02.5

  5.   257  Notre Dame                                  (20:31.5  102:37.4 0:34.6)
==========================================================
  1     17  Olivia Markezich              JR   20:11.9
  2     46  Katie Thronson                SR   20:30.1
  3     52  Annasophia Keller             SR   20:33.0
  4     61  Erin Strzelecki               SO   20:35.9
  5     81  Siona Chisolm                 FR   20:46.5
  6   (101) Maddy Denner                  JR   20:55.2
  7   (235) Sophie Novak                  FR   22:22.6

  6.   280  North Carolina                              (20:33.6  102:47.7 0:38.2)
==========================================================
  1     19  Brynn Brown                   SO   20:13.9
  2     27  Kelsey Harrington             SO   20:19.5
  3     50  Taryn Parks                   SO   20:32.4
  4     89  Fatima Alanis                 SO   20:49.8
  5     95  Sasha Neglia                  SO   20:52.1
  6   (107) Natalie Tyner                 SO   20:56.4
  7   (133) Carlee Hansen                 SO   21:05.0



  7.   285  Stanford                                    (20:33.1  102:45.5 0:28.7)
==========================================================
  1     16  Zofia Dudek                   SO   20:11.9
  2     58  Lucy Jenks                    SO   20:35.2
  3     65  Audrey Suarez                 SO   20:37.5
  4     72  Audrey Dadamio                SO   20:40.3
  5     74  Abi Archer                    SO   20:40.6
  6   ( 76) Riley Stewart                 FR   20:42.0
  7   (103) Grace Connolly                SO   20:55.9

  8.   303  Utah                                        (20:33.7  102:48.1 1:18.5)
==========================================================
  1      6  Emily Venters                 SR   20:02.8
  2     22  Simone Plourde                SO   20:16.3
  3     49  Keelah Barger                 SR   20:32.0
  4     60  Ariel Keklak                  SR   20:35.7
  5    166  Erin Vringer                  FR   21:21.3
  6   (200) Morgan Jensen                 SO   21:42.6
  7   (207) Lauren Peterson               SO   21:49.8

  9.   306  Colorado                                    (20:34.3  102:51.5 0:56.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Bailey Hertenstein            JR   20:02.7
  2     29  Emily Covert                  SO   20:20.5
  3     47  Ella Baran                    JR   20:31.7
  4    108  Kaitlyn Barthell              SR   20:57.1
  5    117  Gabrielle Orie                SR   20:59.5
  6   (210) Whitney Valenti               FR   21:55.9
  7   (244) Hannah Miniutti               SO   22:54.3

 10.   310  Georgetown                                  (20:37.3  103:06.1 0:27.7)
==========================================================
  1     33  Maggie Donahue                JR   20:23.5
  2     41  Grace Jensen                  SR   20:28.0
  3     55  Sami Corman                   SR   20:34.3
  4     88  Katy-Ann McDonald             SR   20:49.1
  5     93  Chloe Gonzalez                SO   20:51.2
  6   (199) Pippa Nuttall                 JR   21:40.9
  7   (247) Julia Trethaway               SO   22:58.8

 11.   363  Oregon                                      (20:40.5  103:22.5 0:40.1)
==========================================================
  1     24  Izzy Thornton-Bott            SR   20:18.0
  2     53  Emilie Girard                 SR   20:33.1
  3     59  Maddy Elmore                  SO   20:35.4
  4    113  Malia Pivec                   SR   20:57.9
  5    114  Harper McClain                SO   20:58.1
  6   (128) Klaudia Kazimierska           FR   21:03.0
  7   (150) Melissa Berry                 SR   21:13.3

 12.   500  Toledo                                      (20:52.7  104:23.3 0:51.6)
==========================================================
  1     35  Joy Chirchir                  SO   20:24.5
  2     70  Faith Linga                   JR   20:39.2
  3     99  Madeline Vining               JR   20:55.0
  4    141  Lou Trois                     JR   21:08.5
  5    155  Emily Vining                  JR   21:16.1
  6   (218) McKinley Fielding             FR   21:59.3
  7   (220) Julia Dames                   SO   22:00.1

 13.   506  Syracuse                                    (20:52.4  104:21.6 0:43.3)
==========================================================
  1     31  Savannah Roark                SO   20:21.7
  2     85  Abigail Spiers                SR   20:48.4



  3    125  Sophia Jacobs-Townsley        JR   21:02.4
  4    131  Ivy Gonzales                  JR   21:04.1
  5    134  Olivia Joly                   SO   21:05.0
  6   (149) Eleanor Lawler                SR   21:11.7
  7   (229) Beatriz Fernandes             FR   22:12.6

 14.   506  Wisconsin                                   (20:53.6  104:27.7 0:35.6)
==========================================================
  1     54  Shea Ruhly                    JR   20:33.2
  2     86  Samantha Stieve               JR   20:48.7
  3     97  Victoria Heiligenthal         JR   20:54.3
  4    127  Lucinda Crouch                SR   21:02.7
  5    142  Emma Watcke                   SO   21:08.8
  6   (204) Stella Gillman                SR   21:45.4
  7   (208) Leane Willemse                FR   21:51.3

 15.   511  Providence                                  (20:53.6  104:28.0 0:49.8)
==========================================================
  1     38  Jane Buckley                  FR   20:25.9
  2     79  Shannon Flockhart             SO   20:44.4
  3    109  Kimberley May                 SO   20:57.3
  4    132  Niamh O'Mahony                FR   21:04.7
  5    153  Lily Tuck                     JR   21:15.7
  6   (172) Laura Mooney                  SO   21:25.0
  7   (214) Alex O'Neill                  JR   21:57.3

 16.   515  Washington                                  (20:53.9  104:29.4 0:42.7)
==========================================================
  1     39  Anna Gibson                   SR   20:26.4
  2     94  Sophia Nordenholz             FR   20:51.8
  3    119  Andrea Markezich              JR   21:00.8
  4    120  Ella Borsheim                 FR   21:01.3
  5    143  Sophie O'Sullivan             SO   21:09.1
  6   (165) Carley Thomas                 JR   21:20.9
  7   (192) Madison Heisterman            SR   21:35.8

 17.   518  Colorado St.                                (20:53.3  104:26.5 0:33.4)
==========================================================
  1     62  Sarah Carter                  JR   20:36.0
  2     73  Lily Tomasula-Martin          SR   20:40.5
  3    110  Ashlyn Hillyard               JR   20:57.3
  4    129  Emily Chaston                 SO   21:03.3
  5    144  Annabel Stafford              SO   21:09.4
  6   (158) Quinn McConnell               SO   21:18.1
  7   (197) Anna Petr                     SO   21:40.2

 18.   530  Michigan State                              (20:55.4  104:36.9 0:48.9)
==========================================================
  1     37  Katie Osika                   JR   20:25.7
  2     96  Makenna Veen                  SO   20:53.5
  3    116  Grace Molloy                  JR   20:59.4
  4    130  Kaitlyn Hynes                 SO   21:03.7
  5    151  Lauren Freeland               SO   21:14.6
  6   (157) Katelyn Stewart-Barnett       FR   21:17.6
  7   (159) Taylor Visscher               SO   21:18.2

 19.   533  Arkansas                                    (20:55.3  104:36.4 1:28.5)
==========================================================
  1     10  Isabel Van Camp               JR   20:06.2
  2     78  Sydney Thorvaldson            FR   20:43.6
  3     80  Mia Cochran                   FR   20:45.9
  4    175  Katie McCune                  SR   21:26.0
  5    190  Taylor Ewert                  SO   21:34.7
  6   (211) Gracie Hyde                   SR   21:56.4
  7   (222) Mary Ellen Eudaly             FR   22:02.5



 20.   544  Utah Valley                                 (20:55.0  104:34.7 1:14.8)
==========================================================
  1     13  Everlyn Kemboi                SR   20:09.2
  2     90  Mazzie Melaney                SR   20:50.0
  3    135  Madison Flippence             JR   21:05.5
  4    137  Ari Trimble                   FR   21:06.0
  5    169  Maggie Zwahlen                SR   21:24.0
  6   (223) Hannah Branch                 SR   22:05.8
  7   (227) Emma Mahon                    FR   22:10.0

 21.   545  Michigan                                    (20:56.8  104:43.8 0:38.3)
==========================================================
  1     68  Kayla Windemuller             JR   20:37.8
  2     87  Samantha Tran                 JR   20:49.0
  3     98  Samantha Saenz                SR   20:54.5
  4    138  Danielle Page                 SR   21:06.4
  5    154  Samantha Hastie               FR   21:16.1
  6   (161) Cassie Kearney                JR   21:18.4
  7   (203) Katelynne Hart                JR   21:45.2

 22.   556  Furman                                      (20:57.1  104:45.1 1:07.0)
==========================================================
  1     30  Bethany Graham                SO   20:20.8
  2     91  Abigail Robertson             JR   20:50.5
  3    115  Emily Little                  SO   20:58.7
  4    140  Megan Marvin                  SO   21:07.3
  5    180  Sierra Bower                  SO   21:27.8
  6   (183) Carly Wilkes                  FR   21:29.7
  7   (184) Jenna Mulhern                 FR   21:32.0

 23.   567  Air Force                                   (20:59.7  104:58.4 1:36.2)
==========================================================
  1     20  Lindsey Peters                SO   20:15.9
  2     21  Halle Hamilton                SO   20:16.2
  3    146  Ally Peterson                 SO   21:09.9
  4    171  Rachel Crytser                JR   21:24.3
  5    209  India Jones                   SO   21:52.1
  6   (225) Rayna Fruchey                 JR   22:08.0
  7   (241) Madison Edwards               SR   22:42.7

 24.   588  Florida State                               (21:01.0  105:05.0 0:55.3)
==========================================================
  1     51  Alyson Churchill              SO   20:33.0
  2     83  Emmy van den Berg             SO   20:46.9
  3    111  Agnes McTighe                 SO   20:57.5
  4    162  Rebecca Clark Pottorff        JR   21:19.3
  5    181  Caitlin Wilkey                SO   21:28.3
  6   (198) Riley Bahr                    SO   21:40.4
  7   (213) Yasmine Abbes                 SO   21:57.2

 25.   620  Indiana                                     (21:02.9  105:14.5 1:00.7)
==========================================================
  1     43  Sarah Schmitt                 JR   20:28.7
  2     69  Mariah Wehrle                 SO   20:38.5
  3    147  Maddie Dalton                 JR   21:10.4
  4    179  Jenna Barker                  JR   21:27.5
  5    182  Alyssa Skorge                 SO   21:29.4
  6   (188) Claire Overfelt               FR   21:33.1
  7   (206) Phoebe Bates                  SO   21:46.7

 26.   626  Oregon State                                (21:06.6  105:32.8 2:11.0)
==========================================================
  1      4  Kaylee Mitchell               JR   20:00.5
  2     14  Grace Fetherstonhaugh         JR   20:10.9



  3    178  Christina Geisler             SR   21:27.2
  4    202  Kate Laurent                  FR   21:42.7
  5    228  Aleen Golla                   SO   22:11.5
  6   (233) Teaghan Knox                  FR   22:22.2
  7   (242) Zoe Simmons                   JR   22:45.8

 27.   631  Iowa State                                  (21:04.6  105:22.8 0:58.1)
==========================================================
  1     56  Dana Feyen                    JR   20:34.6
  2     82  Madelynn Hill                 JR   20:46.5
  3    139  Brenna Cohoon                 SO   21:06.8
  4    167  Kiki Connell                  SO   21:22.2
  5    187  Janette Schraft               JR   21:32.7
  6   (196) Ashlyn Keeney                 FR   21:39.8

 28.   647  Utah State                                  (21:05.9  105:29.1 0:38.9)
==========================================================
  1     75  Analee Weaver                 SO   20:41.2
  2    100  Emma Thornley                 SO   20:55.1
  3    152  Bailey Brinkerhoff            JR   21:15.6
  4    156  Micaela Rivera                SR   21:17.1
  5    164  Abby Jensen                   JR   21:20.1
  6   (224) Sammi Lee                     JR   22:06.4
  7   (250) Mimi Miyazawa                 SO   23:15.4

 29.   652  Harvard                                     (21:06.1  105:30.1 1:34.0)
==========================================================
  1      7  Maia Ramsden                  SO   20:04.5
  2    105  Maya Rayle                    JR   20:56.1
  3    160  Isabelle Goldstein            SO   21:18.3
  4    186  Penelope Salmon               FR   21:32.7
  5    194  Kristin Otervik               SO   21:38.5
  6   (226) Eloise Freitag                JR   22:08.9
  7   (231) Ellaney Matarese              SO   22:19.8

 30.   663  Boise State                                 (21:06.7  105:33.2 0:57.3)
==========================================================
  1     44  Yasmin Marghini               SO   20:29.1
  2    124  Autumn Ost                    SO   21:02.4
  3    145  Abby Kendrick                 SO   21:09.7
  4    174  Samantha Wood                 FR   21:25.6
  5    176  Ines Borba                    SO   21:26.4
  6   (189) Ashley LaJocies               JR   21:33.6
  7   (193) Delaney Griffin               JR   21:36.8

 31.   672  Princeton                                   (21:09.3  105:46.5 1:18.8)
==========================================================
  1     34  Abigail Loveys                JR   20:23.8
  2     92  Page Lester                   JR   20:50.8
  3    168  Tsion Yared                   SO   21:22.5
  4    177  Fiona Max                     SO   21:26.8
  5    201  India Weir                    JR   21:42.6
  6   (215) Margaret Liebich              SO   21:57.5
  7   (230) Alexis Allen                  SO   22:17.6

 32.   676  Duke                                        (21:13.2  106:05.7 1:38.8)
==========================================================
  1     28  Amina Maatoug                 SO   20:20.3
  2     67  Dalia Frias                   FR   20:37.7
  3    148  Ashlyn Ramos                  SR   21:10.5
  4    216  Katie Hamilton                SO   21:58.1
  5    217  Karly Forker                  JR   21:59.1
  6   (237) Emily Cole                    JR   22:26.4
  7   (243) Anna Corcoran                 FR   22:46.8



 33.   752  Portland                                    (21:21.7  106:48.1 1:57.1)
==========================================================
  1     32  Laura Pellicoro               SO   20:23.2
  2    123  Courtney Klatt                JR   21:01.5
  3    170  Mie Nielsen                   SO   21:24.1
  4    195  Samantha Prusse               SO   21:39.0
  5    232  Phoebe McKnight               FR   22:20.3
  6   (239) Teresa Perez                  SO   22:33.6
  7   (245) Stina Pettersson              SO   22:55.1

 34.   789  Minnesota                                   (21:19.1  106:35.4 0:39.6)
==========================================================
  1    104  Ali Weimer                    FR   20:56.0
  2    136  Anastasia Korzenowski         SR   21:05.6
  3    173  Emma Atkinson                 SO   21:25.6
  4    185  Taylor Kreitinger             JR   21:32.6
  5    191  Erin Reidy                    SO   21:35.6
  6   (221) Brianne Brewster              SO   22:02.2
  7   (236) Liesl Paulsen                 SO   22:25.4

 35.   885  Tulsa                                       (21:39.0  108:14.8 1:26.8)
==========================================================
  1    102  Layla Roebke                  JR   20:55.8
  2    118  Chloe Hershenow               JR   20:59.7
  3    212  Keely Jones                   JR   21:56.6
  4    219  Chloe McEachern               SR   22:00.1
  5    234  Robyn Kowalski                SO   22:22.6
  6   (238) Avery Hill                    SO   22:31.6
  7   (246) Kylee Reed                    SR   22:56.6

 36.   977  Gonzaga                                     (21:57.6  109:48.0 2:03.1)
==========================================================
  1    121  Kristen Garcia                SR   21:01.5
  2    163  Alicia Anderson               JR   21:19.4
  3    205  Caramia Mestler               SR   21:45.9
  4    240  Makenna Edwards               SR   22:36.6
  5    248  Kate Donaldson                SO   23:04.6
  6   (249) Brittney Hansen               JR   23:13.2
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                          Nuttycombe Inviational
                  Thomas Zimmer Golf Course, Madison, WI
                     Hosted by University of Wisconsin
                             October 14, 2022
                                Women's 6k
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                         Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================== ===== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Katelyn Tuohy      SO   NC State                         19:44.3  5:18 
    2    2 Kelsey Chmiel      JR   NC State                         19:49.4  5:20 
    3    3 Elise Stearns      SO   Northern Arizona                 19:57.5  5:22 
    4    4 Kaylee Mitchell    JR   Oregon State                     20:00.5  5:22 
    5    5 Bailey Hertenstein JR   Colorado                         20:02.7  5:23 
    6    6 Emily Venters      SR   Utah                             20:02.8  5:23 
    7    7 Maia Ramsden       SO   Harvard                          20:04.5  5:24 
    8    8 Samree Dishon      SO   New Mexico                       20:05.9  5:24 
    9    9 Gracelyn Larkin    JR   New Mexico                       20:06.0  5:24 
   10   10 Isabel Van Camp    JR   Arkansas                         20:06.2  5:24 
   11   11 Aubrey Frentheway  SR   BYU                              20:06.6  5:24 
   12   12 Amelia Mazza-Downi SO   New Mexico                       20:08.1  5:25 
   13   13 Everlyn Kemboi     SR   Utah Valley                      20:09.2  5:25 
   14   14 Grace Fetherstonha JR   Oregon State                     20:10.9  5:25 
   15   15 McKenna Lee        SR   BYU                              20:11.6  5:25 
   16   16 Zofia Dudek        SO   Stanford                         20:11.9  5:26 
   17   17 Olivia Markezich   JR   Notre Dame                       20:11.9  5:26 
   18   18 Samantha Bush      JR   NC State                         20:11.9  5:26 
   19   19 Brynn Brown        SO   North Carolina                   20:13.9  5:26 
   20   20 Lindsey Peters     SO   Air Force                        20:15.9  5:27 
   21   21 Halle Hamilton     SO   Air Force                        20:16.2  5:27 
   22   22 Simone Plourde     SO   Utah                             20:16.3  5:27 
   23   23 Sydney Seymour     SR   NC State                         20:17.8  5:27 
   24   24 Izzy Thornton-Bott SR   Oregon                           20:18.0  5:27 
   25   25 Elise Thorner      SO   New Mexico                       20:18.0  5:27 
   26   26 Emma Heckel        SO   New Mexico                       20:18.4  5:27 
   27   27 Kelsey Harrington  SO   North Carolina                   20:19.5  5:28 
   28   28 Amina Maatoug      SO   Duke                             20:20.3  5:28 
   29   29 Emily Covert       SO   Colorado                         20:20.5  5:28 
   30   30 Bethany Graham     SO   Furman                           20:20.8  5:28 
   31   31 Savannah Roark     SO   Syracuse                         20:21.7  5:28 
   32   32 Laura Pellicoro    SO   Portland                         20:23.2  5:29 
   33   33 Maggie Donahue     JR   Georgetown                       20:23.5  5:29 
   34   34 Abigail Loveys     JR   Princeton                        20:23.8  5:29 
   35   35 Joy Chirchir       SO   Toledo                           20:24.5  5:29 
   36   36 Nevada Mareno      SR   NC State                         20:25.3  5:29 
   37   37 Katie Osika        JR   Michigan State                   20:25.7  5:29 
   38   38 Jane Buckley       FR   Providence                       20:25.9  5:29 
   39   39 Anna Gibson        SR   Washington                       20:26.4  5:29 
   40   40 Annika Reiss       JR   Northern Arizona                 20:27.1  5:30 
   41   41 Grace Jensen       SR   Georgetown                       20:28.0  5:30 
   42   42 Abbe Goldstein     SR   New Mexico                       20:28.5  5:30 
   43   43 Sarah Schmitt      JR   Indiana                          20:28.7  5:30 
   44   44 Yasmin Marghini    SO   Boise State                      20:29.1  5:30 
   45   45 Mariah Howlett     JR   NC State                         20:29.4  5:30 
   46   46 Katie Thronson     SR   Notre Dame                       20:30.1  5:30 
   47   47 Ella Baran         JR   Colorado                         20:31.7  5:31 
   48   48 Gionna Quarzo      SO   NC State                         20:31.8  5:31 
   49   49 Keelah Barger      SR   Utah                             20:32.0  5:31 
   50   50 Taryn Parks        SO   North Carolina                   20:32.4  5:31 
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                          Nuttycombe Inviational
                  Thomas Zimmer Golf Course, Madison, WI
                     Hosted by University of Wisconsin
                             October 14, 2022
                                Women's 6k
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                         Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================== ===== ======= ===== 
   51   51 Alyson Churchill   SO   Florida State                    20:33.0  5:31 
   52   52 Annasophia Keller  SR   Notre Dame                       20:33.0  5:31 
   53   53 Emilie Girard      SR   Oregon                           20:33.1  5:31 
   54   54 Shea Ruhly         JR   Wisconsin                        20:33.2  5:31 
   55   55 Sami Corman        SR   Georgetown                       20:34.3  5:32 
   56   56 Dana Feyen         JR   Iowa State                       20:34.6  5:32 
   57   57 Lexy Halladay      JR   BYU                              20:35.1  5:32 
   58   58 Lucy Jenks         SO   Stanford                         20:35.2  5:32 
   59   59 Maddy Elmore       SO   Oregon                           20:35.4  5:32 
   60   60 Ariel Keklak       SR   Utah                             20:35.7  5:32 
   61   61 Erin Strzelecki    SO   Notre Dame                       20:35.9  5:32 
   62   62 Sarah Carter       JR   Colorado St.                     20:36.0  5:32 
   63   63 Carmen Alder       SO   BYU                              20:36.9  5:32 
   64   64 Taryn O'Neill      SR   Northern Arizona                 20:37.4  5:32 
   65   65 Audrey Suarez      SO   Stanford                         20:37.5  5:32 
   66   66 Alexis Kebbe       SO   Northern Arizona                 20:37.5  5:32 
   67   67 Dalia Frias        FR   Duke                             20:37.7  5:32 
   68   68 Kayla Windemuller  JR   Michigan                         20:37.8  5:32 
   69   69 Mariah Wehrle      SO   Indiana                          20:38.5  5:33 
   70   70 Faith Linga        JR   Toledo                           20:39.2  5:33 
   71   71 Jesselyn Bries     JR   Northern Arizona                 20:39.4  5:33 
   72   72 Audrey Dadamio     SO   Stanford                         20:40.3  5:33 
   73   73 Lily Tomasula-Mart SR   Colorado St.                     20:40.5  5:33 
   74   74 Abi Archer         SO   Stanford                         20:40.6  5:33 
   75   75 Analee Weaver      SO   Utah State                       20:41.2  5:33 
   76   76 Riley Stewart      FR   Stanford                         20:42.0  5:34 
   77   77 Danielle Verster   FR   New Mexico                       20:43.0  5:34 
   78   78 Sydney Thorvaldson FR   Arkansas                         20:43.6  5:34 
   79   79 Shannon Flockhart  SO   Providence                       20:44.4  5:34 
   80   80 Mia Cochran        FR   Arkansas                         20:45.9  5:35 
   81   81 Siona Chisolm      FR   Notre Dame                       20:46.5  5:35 
   82   82 Madelynn Hill      JR   Iowa State                       20:46.5  5:35 
   83   83 Emmy Van Den Berg  SO   Florida State                    20:46.9  5:35 
   84   84 Meagan Van Pelt    SR   Northern Arizona                 20:48.0  5:35 
   85   85 Abigail Spiers     SR   Syracuse                         20:48.4  5:35 
   86   86 Samantha Stieve    JR   Wisconsin                        20:48.7  5:35 
   87   87 Samantha Tran      JR   Michigan                         20:49.0  5:35 
   88   88 Katy-Ann McDonald  SR   Georgetown                       20:49.1  5:36 
   89   89 Fatima Alanis      SO   North Carolina                   20:49.8  5:36 
   90   90 Mazzie Melaney     SR   Utah Valley                      20:50.0  5:36 
   91   91 Abigail Robertson  JR   Furman                           20:50.5  5:36 
   92   92 Page Lester        JR   Princeton                        20:50.8  5:36 
   93   93 Chloe Gonzalez     SO   Georgetown                       20:51.2  5:36 
   94   94 Sophia Nordenholz  FR   Washington                       20:51.8  5:36 
   95   95 Sasha Neglia       SO   North Carolina                   20:52.1  5:36 
   96   96 Makenna Veen       SO   Michigan State                   20:53.5  5:37 
   97   97 Victoria Heiligent JR   Wisconsin                        20:54.3  5:37 
   98   98 Samantha Saenz     SR   Michigan                         20:54.5  5:37 
   99   99 Madeline Vining    JR   Toledo                           20:55.0  5:37 
  100  100 Emma Thornley      SO   Utah State                       20:55.1  5:37 
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  101  101 Maddy Denner       JR   Notre Dame                       20:55.2  5:37 
  102  102 Layla Roebke       JR   Tulsa                            20:55.8  5:37 
  103  103 Grace Connolly     SO   Stanford                         20:55.9  5:37 
  104  104 Ali Weimer         FR   Minnesota                        20:56.0  5:37 
  105  105 Maya Rayle         JR   Harvard                          20:56.1  5:37 
  106  106 Riley Chamberlain  FR   BYU                              20:56.2  5:37 
  107  107 Natalie Tyner      SO   North Carolina                   20:56.4  5:37 
  108  108 Kaitlyn Barthell   SR   Colorado                         20:57.1  5:38 
  109  109 Kimberley May      SO   Providence                       20:57.3  5:38 
  110  110 Ashlyn Hillyard    JR   Colorado St.                     20:57.3  5:38 
  111  111 Agnes McTighe      SO   Florida State                    20:57.5  5:38 
  112  112 Sadie Sargent      JR   BYU                              20:57.8  5:38 
  113  113 Malia Pivec        SR   Oregon                           20:57.9  5:38 
  114  114 Harper McClain     SO   Oregon                           20:58.1  5:38 
  115  115 Emily Little       SO   Furman                           20:58.7  5:38 
  116  116 Grace Molloy       JR   Michigan State                   20:59.4  5:38 
  117  117 Gabrielle Orie     SR   Colorado                         20:59.5  5:38 
  118  118 Chloe Hershenow    JR   Tulsa                            20:59.7  5:38 
  119  119 Andrea Markezich   JR   Washington                       21:00.8  5:39 
  120  120 Ella Borsheim      FR   Washington                       21:01.3  5:39 
  121  121 Kristen Garcia     SR   Gonzaga                          21:01.5  5:39 
  122  122 Maggi Congdon      SO   Northern Arizona                 21:01.5  5:39 
  123  123 Courtney Klatt     JR   Portland                         21:01.5  5:39 
  124      Brooke Rauber      FR   NC State                         21:02.0  5:39 
  125  124 Autumn Ost         SO   Boise State                      21:02.4  5:39 
  126  125 Sophia Jacobs-Town JR   Syracuse                         21:02.4  5:39 
  127  126 Anna Martin        JR   BYU                              21:02.5  5:39 
  128  127 Lucinda Crouch     SR   Wisconsin                        21:02.7  5:39 
  129  128 Klaudia Kazimiersk FR   Oregon                           21:03.0  5:39 
  130  129 Emily Chaston      SO   Colorado St.                     21:03.3  5:39 
  131  130 Kaitlyn Hynes      SO   Michigan State                   21:03.7  5:39 
  132  131 Ivy Gonzales       JR   Syracuse                         21:04.1  5:40 
  133  132 Niamh O'Mahony     FR   Providence                       21:04.7  5:40 
  134  133 Carlee Hansen      SO   North Carolina                   21:05.0  5:40 
  135  134 Olivia Joly        SO   Syracuse                         21:05.0  5:40 
  136  135 Madison Flippence  JR   Utah Valley                      21:05.5  5:40 
  137  136 Anastasia Korzenow SR   Minnesota                        21:05.6  5:40 
  138  137 Ari Trimble        FR   Utah Valley                      21:06.0  5:40 
  139  138 Danielle Page      SR   Michigan                         21:06.4  5:40 
  140  139 Brenna Cohoon      SO   Iowa State                       21:06.8  5:40 
  141  140 Megan Marvin       SO   Furman                           21:07.3  5:40 
  142  141 Lou Trois          JR   Toledo                           21:08.5  5:41 
  143  142 Emma Watcke        SO   Wisconsin                        21:08.8  5:41 
  144  143 Sophie O'Sullivan  SO   Washington                       21:09.1  5:41 
  145  144 Annabel Stafford   SO   Colorado St.                     21:09.4  5:41 
  146  145 Abby Kendrick      SO   Boise State                      21:09.7  5:41 
  147  146 Ally Peterson      SO   Air Force                        21:09.9  5:41 
  148  147 Maddie Dalton      JR   Indiana                          21:10.4  5:41 
  149  148 Ashlyn Ramos       SR   Duke                             21:10.5  5:41 
  150  149 Eleanor Lawler     SR   Syracuse                         21:11.7  5:42 
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  151  150 Melissa Berry      SR   Oregon                           21:13.3  5:42 
  152      Aliandrea Upshaw   SO   New Mexico                       21:14.1  5:42 
  153  151 Lauren Freeland    SO   Michigan State                   21:14.6  5:42 
  154  152 Bailey Brinkerhoff JR   Utah State                       21:15.6  5:43 
  155  153 Lily Tuck          JR   Providence                       21:15.7  5:43 
  156  154 Samantha Hastie    FR   Michigan                         21:16.1  5:43 
  157  155 Emily Vining       JR   Toledo                           21:16.1  5:43 
  158  156 Micaela Rivera     SR   Utah State                       21:17.1  5:43 
  159      Nicole Louw        JR   Oregon                           21:17.4  5:43 
  160  157 Katelyn Stewart-Ba FR   Michigan State                   21:17.6  5:43 
  161      Addi Bruening      FR   BYU                              21:18.0  5:43 
  162  158 Quinn McConnell    SO   Colorado St.                     21:18.1  5:43 
  163  159 Taylor Visscher    SO   Michigan State                   21:18.2  5:43 
  164  160 Isabelle Goldstein SO   Harvard                          21:18.3  5:43 
  165      Emily Bardwell     SO   Michigan State                   21:18.4  5:43 
  166  161 Cassie Kearney     JR   Michigan                         21:18.4  5:43 
  167  162 Rebecca Clark Pott JR   Florida State                    21:19.3  5:44 
  168  163 Alicia Anderson    JR   Gonzaga                          21:19.4  5:44 
  169  164 Abby Jensen        JR   Utah State                       21:20.1  5:44 
  170  165 Carley Thomas      JR   Washington                       21:20.9  5:44 
  171  166 Erin Vringer       FR   Utah                             21:21.3  5:44 
  172  167 Kiki Connell       SO   Iowa State                       21:22.2  5:44 
  173  168 Tsion Yared        SO   Princeton                        21:22.5  5:44 
  174  169 Maggie Zwahlen     SR   Utah Valley                      21:24.0  5:45 
  175  170 Mie Nielsen        SO   Portland                         21:24.1  5:45 
  176  171 Rachel Crytser     JR   Air Force                        21:24.3  5:45 
  177  172 Laura Mooney       SO   Providence                       21:25.0  5:45 
  178  173 Emma Atkinson      SO   Minnesota                        21:25.6  5:45 
  179  174 Samantha Wood      FR   Boise State                      21:25.6  5:45 
  180  175 Katie McCune       SR   Arkansas                         21:26.0  5:45 
  181  176 Ines Borba         SO   Boise State                      21:26.4  5:46 
  182  177 Fiona Max          SO   Princeton                        21:26.8  5:46 
  183  178 Christina Geisler  SR   Oregon State                     21:27.2  5:46 
  184  179 Jenna Barker       JR   Indiana                          21:27.5  5:46 
  185  180 Sierra Bower       SO   Furman                           21:27.8  5:46 
  186  181 Caitlin Wilkey     SO   Florida State                    21:28.3  5:46 
  187  182 Alyssa Skorge      SO   Indiana                          21:29.4  5:46 
  188  183 Carly Wilkes       FR   Furman                           21:29.7  5:46 
  189  184 Jenna Mulhern      FR   Furman                           21:32.0  5:47 
  190  185 Taylor Kreitinger  JR   Minnesota                        21:32.6  5:47 
  191  186 Penelope Salmon    FR   Harvard                          21:32.7  5:47 
  192  187 Janette Schraft    JR   Iowa State                       21:32.7  5:47 
  193  188 Claire Overfelt    FR   Indiana                          21:33.1  5:47 
  194  189 Ashley Lajocies    JR   Boise State                      21:33.6  5:47 
  195  190 Taylor Ewert       SO   Arkansas                         21:34.7  5:48 
  196      Nikita Moore       FR   Northern Arizona                 21:35.1  5:48 
  197  191 Erin Reidy         SO   Minnesota                        21:35.6  5:48 
  198  192 Madison Heisterman SR   Washington                       21:35.8  5:48 
  199  193 Delaney Griffin    JR   Boise State                      21:36.8  5:48 
  200  194 Kristin Otervik    SO   Harvard                          21:38.5  5:49 
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  201  195 Samantha Prusse    SO   Portland                         21:39.0  5:49 
  202  196 Ashlyn Keeney      FR   Iowa State                       21:39.8  5:49 
  203  197 Anna Petr          SO   Colorado St.                     21:40.2  5:49 
  204  198 Riley Bahr         SO   Florida State                    21:40.4  5:49 
  205  199 Pippa Nuttall      JR   Georgetown                       21:40.9  5:49 
  206  200 Morgan Jensen      SO   Utah                             21:42.6  5:50 
  207  201 India Weir         JR   Princeton                        21:42.6  5:50 
  208  202 Kate Laurent       FR   Oregon State                     21:42.7  5:50 
  209  203 Katelynne Hart     JR   Michigan                         21:45.2  5:51 
  210  204 Stella Gillman     SR   Wisconsin                        21:45.4  5:51 
  211  205 Caramia Mestler    SR   Gonzaga                          21:45.9  5:51 
  212      Chloe Foerster     FR   Washington                       21:46.0  5:51 
  213  206 Phoebe Bates       SO   Indiana                          21:46.7  5:51 
  214  207 Lauren Peterson    SO   Utah                             21:49.8  5:52 
  215      Madelynne Cadeau   SO   Furman                           21:51.0  5:52 
  216  208 Leane Willemse     FR   Wisconsin                        21:51.3  5:52 
  217      Karli Branch       JR   Utah                             21:51.8  5:52 
  218  209 India Jones        SO   Air Force                        21:52.1  5:52 
  219  210 Whitney Valenti    FR   Colorado                         21:55.9  5:53 
  220  211 Gracie Hyde        SR   Arkansas                         21:56.4  5:54 
  221  212 Keely Jones        JR   Tulsa                            21:56.6  5:54 
  222  213 Yasmine Abbes      SO   Florida State                    21:57.2  5:54 
  223  214 Alex O'Neill       JR   Providence                       21:57.3  5:54 
  224  215 Margaret Liebich   SO   Princeton                        21:57.5  5:54 
  225  216 Katie Hamilton     SO   Duke                             21:58.1  5:54 
  226  217 Karly Forker       JR   Duke                             21:59.1  5:54 
  227  218 McKinley Fielding  FR   Toledo                           21:59.3  5:54 
  228  219 Chloe McEachern    SR   Tulsa                            22:00.1  5:55 
  229  220 Julia Dames        SO   Toledo                           22:00.1  5:55 
  230      Mikaela Ramirez    JR   Indiana                          22:01.9  5:55 
  231  221 Brianne Brewster   SO   Minnesota                        22:02.2  5:55 
  232  222 Mary Ellen Eudaly  FR   Arkansas                         22:02.5  5:55 
  233  223 Hannah Branch      SR   Utah Valley                      22:05.8  5:56 
  234  224 Sammi Lee          JR   Utah State                       22:06.4  5:56 
  235  225 Rayna Fruchey      JR   Air Force                        22:08.0  5:57 
  236      Rebecca Bergnes    SO   Florida State                    22:08.8  5:57 
  237  226 Eloise Freitag     JR   Harvard                          22:08.9  5:57 
  238  227 Emma Mahon         FR   Utah Valley                      22:10.0  5:57 
  239  228 Aleen Golla        SO   Oregon State                     22:11.5  5:58 
  240  229 Beatriz Fernandes  FR   Syracuse                         22:12.6  5:58 
  241  230 Alexis Allen       SO   Princeton                        22:17.6  5:59 
  242  231 Ellaney Matarese   SO   Harvard                          22:19.8  6:00 
  243  232 Phoebe McKnight    FR   Portland                         22:20.3  6:00 
  244  233 Teaghan Knox       FR   Oregon State                     22:22.2  6:00 
  245  234 Robyn Kowalski     SO   Tulsa                            22:22.6  6:01 
  246  235 Sophie Novak       FR   Notre Dame                       22:22.6  6:01 
  247      Madeleine Burns    SO   Princeton                        22:24.6  6:01 
  248  236 Liesl Paulsen      SO   Minnesota                        22:25.4  6:01 
  249  237 Emily Cole         JR   Duke                             22:26.4  6:02 
  250      Bailey Ranta            Toledo                           22:30.4  6:03 
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  251  238 Avery Hill         SO   Tulsa                            22:31.6  6:03 
  252  239 Teresa Perez       SO   Portland                         22:33.6  6:04 
  253  240 Makenna Edwards    SR   Gonzaga                          22:36.6  6:04 
  254  241 Madison Edwards    SR   Air Force                        22:42.7  6:06 
  255  242 Zoe Simmons        JR   Oregon State                     22:45.8  6:07 
  256  243 Anna Corcoran      FR   Duke                             22:46.8  6:07 
  257  244 Hannah Miniutti    SO   Colorado                         22:54.3  6:09 
  258  245 Stina Pettersson   SO   Portland                         22:55.1  6:09 
  259  246 Kylee Reed         SR   Tulsa                            22:56.6  6:10 
  260  247 Julia Trethaway    SO   Georgetown                       22:58.8  6:10 
  261  248 Kate Donaldson     SO   Gonzaga                          23:04.6  6:12 
  262  249 Brittney Hansen    JR   Gonzaga                          23:13.2  6:14 
  263  250 Mimi Miyazawa      SO   Utah State                       23:15.4  6:15 
       251 Kaiya Robertson    FR   Boise State                  DNF               
       252 Courtney Krupp     SR   Michigan State               DNF               
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               ========== Women's B 6k TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    33  BYU                                         (21:08.7  105:43.5 0:25.0)
==========================================================
  1      3  Madi Moffitt                  JR   20:52.7
  2      5  Lindsey Stallworth            SR   21:05.8
  3      7  Alissa Fielding               JR   21:12.6
  4      8  Anastaysia Davis              SO   21:14.7
  5     10  Taylor Rohatinsky             FR   21:17.7
  6   ( 15) Taylor Lovell                      21:28.6
  7   ( 22) Jacey Farmer                  FR   21:38.6

  2.    50  New Mexico                                  (21:14.0  106:10.0 0:47.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Sarah Eckel                   JR   20:48.2
  2      4  Semira Mebr Firezghi          SO   21:03.2
  3      6  Samantha Valentine            SR   21:09.4
  4     19  Maisie Grice                  JR   21:33.9
  5     20  Christina Nisoli              FR   21:35.3
  6   ( 49) Isabella Fauria               FR   22:24.7
  7   ( 56) Lauren Bettencourt            SO   22:44.1

  3.    69  Stanford                                    (21:22.5  106:52.1 0:58.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Melissa Tanaka                SR   20:51.5
  2      9  Nicola Hogg                   FR   21:17.2
  3     12  Lily Flynn                    SO   21:21.0
  4     18  Ava Parekh                    FR   21:32.9
  5     28  Caroline Wells                FR   21:49.5

  4.   100  Wisconsin                                   (21:36.0  107:59.9 0:34.7)
==========================================================
  1     11  Vivian Hacker                 JR   21:20.0
  2     14  Heidi Heuerman                JR   21:26.4
  3     21  Peyton Sippy                  SR   21:36.6
  4     24  Maggie Munson                 FR   21:42.2
  5     30  Mya Bunke                     FR   21:54.7
  6   ( 36) Madison Mooney                JR   22:02.3
  7   ( 47) Kylie Finger                  FR   22:21.2

  5.   134  Boise State                                 (21:46.8  108:53.8 0:47.0)
==========================================================
  1     13  Oakley Olson                  SO   21:23.3
  2     25  Macy Marquardt                FR   21:42.7
  3     26  Hannah O'Connor               JR   21:45.5
  4     29  Lauren Larson                 SO   21:52.0
  5     41  Elsa Wallenius                SO   22:10.3
  6   ( 52) Tyler Beling                  SR   22:27.4
  7   ( 53) Bella Brickner                SO   22:30.4

  6.   160  Utah State                                  (21:55.5  109:37.4 0:50.2)
==========================================================
  1     16  Sarah Ellis                   FR   21:29.8
  2     17  Kaybree Christensen           SO   21:31.3
  3     39  Carissa Hofeling              FR   22:05.8
  4     42  Abby Gray                     JR   22:10.5
  5     46  Meredith Price                FR   22:20.0
  6   ( 50) Malia Lowe                    FR   22:25.9

  7.   166  Michigan State                              (21:56.4  109:41.9 0:33.3)
==========================================================



  1     23  Judith Rector                 JR   21:38.8
  2     27  Eleanor Kendell               SO   21:46.7
  3     33  Fatima Giron                  SO   21:57.6
  4     40  Olivia Millen                 FR   22:06.7
  5     43  Madison Price                 SO   22:12.1
  6   ( 55) Abigail Lee                   SO   22:40.9
  7   ( 58) Elizabeth Dalrymple           JR   22:48.2

  8.   202  Arkansas                                    (22:13.7  111:08.3 1:06.6)
==========================================================
  1     32  Nyah Hernandez                JR   21:55.6
  2     34  Heidi Nielson                 FR   22:00.4
  3     37  Julia Paternain               SR   22:04.8
  4     38  Adoette Vaughan               JR   22:05.3
  5     61  Mackenzie Rogers              FR   23:02.2

  9.   222  Utah Valley                                 (22:17.9  111:29.3 0:50.4)
==========================================================
  1     31  Hailey Phillips               FR   21:55.2
  2     35  Agnieszka Lubowska            SO   22:00.9
  3     48  Zoe Hales                     JR   22:21.5
  4     51  Elizabeth Zwahlen             SO   22:26.1
  5     57  Abby Linford                  JR   22:45.6

 10.   262  Minnesota                                   (22:35.2  112:55.7 0:47.9)
==========================================================
  1     44  Libby Halbmaier               JR   22:12.2
  2     45  Megan Lundstrom               JR   22:12.9
  3     54  Maria Rickman                 JR   22:40.3
  4     59  Marta Kogucki                 JR   22:50.2
  5     60  Ava Hill                      SO   23:00.1
  6   ( 62) Ceci Howes                    SO   23:26.0
  7   ( 63) Carley Kremer                 SO   24:05.2
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    1    1 Sarah Eckel        JR   New Mexico                       20:48.2  5:35 
    2    2 Melissa Tanaka     SR   Stanford                         20:51.5  5:36 
    3    3 Madi Moffitt       JR   BYU                              20:52.7  5:36 
    4      Bryn Morley        SR   Northern Arizona                 20:59.5  5:38 
    5    4 Semira Mebr Firezg SO   New Mexico                       21:03.2  5:39 
    6    5 Lindsey Stallworth SR   BYU                              21:05.8  5:40 
    7      Lauren Neugeboren  SR   Colorado St.                     21:07.8  5:41 
    8      Claudia Burgess    JR   Colorado St.                     21:09.3  5:41 
    9    6 Samantha Valentine SR   New Mexico                       21:09.4  5:41 
   10      Sarah Trainor      SO   North Carolina                   21:10.4  5:41 
   11      Naomi Smith        SO   Washington                       21:12.0  5:42 
   12    7 Alissa Fielding    JR   BYU                              21:12.6  5:42 
   13    8 Anastaysia Davis   SO   BYU                              21:14.7  5:42 
   14      Anna Fenske        FR   Northern Arizona                 21:16.6  5:43 
   15    9 Nicola Hogg        FR   Stanford                         21:17.2  5:43 
   16   10 Taylor Rohatinsky  FR   BYU                              21:17.7  5:43 
   17   11 Vivian Hacker      JR   Wisconsin                        21:20.0  5:44 
   18   12 Lily Flynn         SO   Stanford                         21:21.0  5:44 
   19   13 Oakley Olson       SO   Boise State                      21:23.3  5:45 
   20   14 Heidi Heuerman     JR   Wisconsin                        21:26.4  5:46 
   21   15 Taylor Lovell           BYU                              21:28.6  5:46 
   22   16 Sarah Ellis        FR   Utah State                       21:29.8  5:46 
   23      Bella Jacobsen          Unattached                       21:30.5  5:47 
   24   17 Kaybree Christense SO   Utah State                       21:31.3  5:47 
   25   18 Ava Parekh         FR   Stanford                         21:32.9  5:47 
   26   19 Maisie Grice       JR   New Mexico                       21:33.9  5:48 
   27   20 Christina Nisoli   FR   New Mexico                       21:35.3  5:48 
   28   21 Peyton Sippy       SR   Wisconsin                        21:36.6  5:48 
   29   22 Jacey Farmer       FR   BYU                              21:38.6  5:49 
   30   23 Judith Rector      JR   Michigan State                   21:38.8  5:49 
   31      Orla O'Connor      SR   Providence                       21:41.8  5:50 
   32   24 Maggie Munson      FR   Wisconsin                        21:42.2  5:50 
   33   25 Macy Marquardt     FR   Boise State                      21:42.7  5:50 
   34      Shannon Sefton     SO   NC State                         21:43.1  5:50 
   35      Julie Sumsion      SO   BYU                              21:45.3  5:51 
   36   26 Hannah O'Connor    JR   Boise State                      21:45.5  5:51 
   37      Meghan Beute            Unattached                       21:45.5  5:51 
   38   27 Eleanor Kendell    SO   Michigan State                   21:46.7  5:51 
   39      Kaitlin Ryan       SR   Notre Dame                       21:48.4  5:51 
   40   28 Caroline Wells     FR   Stanford                         21:49.5  5:52 
   41   29 Lauren Larson      SO   Boise State                      21:52.0  5:52 
   42   30 Mya Bunke          FR   Wisconsin                        21:54.7  5:53 
   43   31 Hailey Phillips    FR   Utah Valley                      21:55.2  5:53 
   44   32 Nyah Hernandez     JR   Arkansas                         21:55.6  5:53 
   45      Mary Hennelly      SO   Georgetown                       21:56.5  5:54 
   46      Katelyn Winton     FR   Indiana                          21:56.6  5:54 
   47   33 Fatima Giron       SO   Michigan State                   21:57.6  5:54 
   48      Annika Cutforth         Unattached                       21:59.4  5:54 
   49   34 Heidi Nielson      FR   Arkansas                         22:00.4  5:55 
   50   35 Agnieszka Lubowska SO   Utah Valley                      22:00.9  5:55 
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   51      Kylie Hartnett     FR   Utah                             22:01.7  5:55 
   52   36 Madison Mooney     JR   Wisconsin                        22:02.3  5:55 
   53   37 Julia Paternain    SR   Arkansas                         22:04.8  5:56 
   54   38 Adoette Vaughan    JR   Arkansas                         22:05.3  5:56 
   55   39 Carissa Hofeling   FR   Utah State                       22:05.8  5:56 
   56   40 Olivia Millen      FR   Michigan State                   22:06.7  5:56 
   57      Kendall Martin     FR   Oregon                           22:09.3  5:57 
   58      Gabby Swider       SO   Michigan                         22:09.5  5:57 
   59      Alyssa Hendrix     FR   NC State                         22:10.0  5:57 
   60   41 Elsa Wallenius     SO   Boise State                      22:10.3  5:57 
   61   42 Abby Gray          JR   Utah State                       22:10.5  5:57 
   62      Sydney Petersen    JR   Colorado St.                     22:11.7  5:58 
   63   43 Madison Price      SO   Michigan State                   22:12.1  5:58 
   64   44 Libby Halbmaier    JR   Minnesota                        22:12.2  5:58 
   65   45 Megan Lundstrom    JR   Minnesota                        22:12.9  5:58 
   66      Maddie Reed        SO   Utah                             22:13.7  5:58 
   67      Kaylee Tobaben     FR   Iowa State                       22:14.2  5:58 
   68      Makayla Paige      SO   North Carolina                   22:17.4  5:59 
   69      Halle Mestery      FR   Iowa State                       22:17.9  5:59 
   70      Skyler Wallace     FR   Northern Arizona                 22:19.7  6:00 
   71   46 Meredith Price     FR   Utah State                       22:20.0  6:00 
   72   47 Kylie Finger       FR   Wisconsin                        22:21.2  6:00 
   73   48 Zoe Hales          JR   Utah Valley                      22:21.5  6:00 
   74   49 Isabella Fauria    FR   New Mexico                       22:24.7  6:01 
   75   50 Malia Lowe         FR   Utah State                       22:25.9  6:01 
   76   51 Elizabeth Zwahlen  SO   Utah Valley                      22:26.1  6:02 
   77      Erinn Hill         SO   Wisconsin                        22:27.0  6:02 
   78   52 Tyler Beling       SR   Boise State                      22:27.4  6:02 
   79      Katie Rose Blachow SR   Notre Dame                       22:27.5  6:02 
   80      Megan Randall           Unattached                       22:28.9  6:02 
   81      Lucy Petee         SO   Michigan                         22:29.7  6:02 
   82   53 Bella Brickner     SO   Boise State                      22:30.4  6:03 
   83      Paige Embaugh      JR   Toledo                           22:31.2  6:03 
   84      Charlotte Turesson FR   Notre Dame                       22:33.1  6:03 
   85      Brooke Manson      JR   Utah                             22:34.2  6:04 
   86      Isabella Frisone   FR   Boise State                      22:38.2  6:05 
   87   54 Maria Rickman      JR   Minnesota                        22:40.3  6:05 
   88   55 Abigail Lee        SO   Michigan State                   22:40.9  6:06 
   89   56 Lauren Bettencourt SO   New Mexico                       22:44.1  6:06 
   90      Audrey Mendrys     FR   Indiana                          22:44.8  6:07 
   91   57 Abby Linford       JR   Utah Valley                      22:45.6  6:07 
   92      Tiahna Vladic      JR   Boise State                      22:45.9  6:07 
   93      Ashley Peterson    SO   Wisconsin                        22:46.4  6:07 
   94      Madison Foster          Unattached                       22:47.3  6:07 
   95   58 Elizabeth Dalrympl JR   Michigan State                   22:48.2  6:07 
   96   59 Marta Kogucki      JR   Minnesota                        22:50.2  6:08 
   97      Claire Steigerwald SR   Toledo                           22:52.4  6:09 
   98      Zoie Dundon             Unattached                       22:53.7  6:09 
   99      Claire Rusovick    SO   Utah                             22:54.5  6:09 
  100      Aspen Fulbright    FR   Iowa State                       22:55.9  6:10 
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                          Nuttycombe Inviational
                  Thomas Zimmer Golf Course, Madison, WI
                     Hosted by University of Wisconsin
                             October 14, 2022
                               Women's B 6k
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                         Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ========================== ===== ======= ===== 
  101      Stella Veith       FR   Princeton                        22:57.4  6:10 
  102      Kate Tavella       JR   Georgetown                       22:58.2  6:10 
  103      Alison Ziehl       JR   Michigan State                   22:58.3  6:10 
  104   60 Ava Hill           SO   Minnesota                        23:00.1  6:11 
  105      Lauren Fulcher     SO   Michigan                         23:01.0  6:11 
  106   61 Mackenzie Rogers   FR   Arkansas                         23:02.2  6:11 
  107      Brenner Hanna      FR   Indiana                          23:03.3  6:12 
  108      Sierra Parks            Unattached                       23:03.8  6:12 
  109      Lila Branchaw           Unattached                       23:04.6  6:12 
  110      Abbey Carvey       FR   Michigan State                   23:12.9  6:14 
  111   62 Ceci Howes         SO   Minnesota                        23:26.0  6:18 
  112      Lauryn Mick        SO   Indiana                          23:29.5  6:19 
  113      Elsa Bergman            Unattached                       23:33.7  6:20 
  114      Madelynn Bean      SO   Michigan State                   23:45.7  6:23 
  115      Marina Gross       FR   Toledo                           23:55.8  6:26 
  116      Kate Ricks         SR   Wisconsin                        24:02.2  6:27 
  117   63 Carley Kremer      SO   Minnesota                        24:05.2  6:28 
  118      Isabel Max         SO   Princeton                        24:25.5  6:34 
  119      Syd Kretlow        JR   Minnesota                        24:32.3  6:35 
  120      Alexa Westley      JR   Unattached                   DNF 3599:57.0 965:36 
  121      Cookie Baugh            Unattached                   DNF 3599:57.0 965:36 
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